Lifestyle Products & Services 293.2 329.7 -36.5

Others 140.8 133.1 7.7

Total 1,700.4 1,629.6 70.8

Difference

vs. FY13/2Q

Energy & Infrastructure 19.3 11.3 8.0
% 3.8% 2.6% 1.2%

Community Solutions 12.2 8.6 3.6
% 3.5% 2.7% 0.8%

Healthcare Systems & Services 6.0 7.4 -1.4
% 5.3% 6.9% -1.6%

Electronic Devices & Components 70.1 67.6 2.5
% 15.2% 14.9% 0.3%

Lifestyle Products & Services -26.0 -10.3 -15.7
% -8.9% -3.1% -5.8%

Others 2.6 6.2 -3.6
% 1.8% 4.7% -2.9%

Total 75.6 81.8 -6.2

% 4.4% 5.0% -0.6%

Net Sales FY14/2Q

Operating Income (loss) FY14/2Q

FY13/2Q

FY13/2Q

(Yen in billions)

* “Total” figures include corporate expenses and eliminations.

* Results of FY2013 have been reclassified to reflect a change in the calculation of segment-by-segment operating income (loss).

FY2014 2Q by Segment, Year-on-Year

Copyright © 2014  Toshiba Corporation. All rights reserved.   FY2014 First Six Months and the Second Quarter

http://www.toshiba.co.jp/about/ir/index.htm  Consolidated Business Results

http://www.toshiba.co.jp/about/ir/index.htm
http://www.toshiba.co.jp/about/ir/index.htm

30

13/1H Difference 13/1H 13/1H

(After Reclassified) vs. FY13/1H (Before Reclassified)
Amount

Reclassified
Energy & Infrastructure 30.1 15.6 14.5 13.3 2.3

% 3.3% 2.0% 1.3% 1.7%
Community Solutions 15.8 9.3 6.5 8.5 0.8

% 2.4% 1.5% 0.9% 1.4%
Healthcare Systems & Services 6.5 10.6 -4.1 10.0 0.6

% 3.5% 5.7% -2.2% 5.4%
Electronic Devices & Components 106.7 117.4 -10.7 115.0 2.4

% 12.8% 13.8% -1.0% 13.5%
Lifestyle Products & Services -29.3 -35.2 5.9 -36.7 1.5

% -5.0% -5.8% 0.8% -6.0%
Others 2.3 6.4 -4.1 -3.4 9.8

% 0.9% 2.7% -1.8% -1.4%

Total 115.1 106.9 8.2 106.9 0.0

% 3.7% 3.6% 0.1% 3.6%

Operating Income (loss) 14/1H
(Yen in billions)

* “Total” figures include corporate expenses and eliminations.

For reference only: FY2014 2Q by segment, Year-on-Year

(Corporate expenses reclassified)

Copyright © 2014  Toshiba Corporation. All rights reserved.   FY2014 First Six Months and the Second Quarter

http://www.toshiba.co.jp/about/ir/index.htm  Consolidated Business Results

http://www.toshiba.co.jp/about/ir/index.htm
http://www.toshiba.co.jp/about/ir/index.htm

31
Copyright © 2014  Toshiba Corporation. All rights reserved.   FY2014 First Six Months and the Second Quarter